
Office Memorandum • united states government

; SAC* Portland

: SAC* San Francisco

DATE: March 20* 194g

SUBJECT: OLIVER BRINDLEY was.;
, was - VICTIM

1

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent WILLIAM B. GELDER 
dated March 12* 1946 at Portland. In this report a lead is set for the San 
Francisco Office to review the subject’s religious connections as indicated 
in previous reports and present the facts to the Assistant United States At­
torney, JOSEPH KARESH, relative to prosecution of subject OTTEN under the 
Selective Service Act.

You are referred to the report of Special Agent CORTIS 0. LYNUM 
dated January 17, 1946 at San Francisco, California. This report indicates 
that the facts have been discussed with the office of the United States At­
torney and that prosecution has been declined.

This case is being considered Referred Upon Completion to the Office 
of Origin in the San Francisco Office*
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CHARACTER OF CASE

WRITE SLAVE TRAFFIC ACT

synopsis of facts: jqi investigative loads completed. Prosecution 
declined by USAS Portland and San Francisco for 
violation of WSTA«

c
REFffiBNCE: Bureau file 31-71285;

Report of Special Agent WILLIAM E. GELDER, Portland, 
Oregon dated March 12, 1946*
Letter fro® San Francisco Office dated March 20, 1946

DETAILS: AT PORTLAND, OREGON:

Fro* a review of the file in instant case, it is noted that the 
complete facts were discussed with Chief Assistant U, S. Attorney, J. MASON DILLARD, 
by Special Agent WILLIAM E. GELDER, the fencer of whoa advised that after consider­
ing instant natter in its entirety, he, as Well as Assistant U. S. Attorney VICTOR 
A. MARR, concluded no successful prosecution could be had on a White Slave Traffic 
Act charge In view of the lack of cooperation on the part of the victim as a wit­
ness against the subject.

Th* report of Special Agent CURTIS 0, LINUM, San Francisco,______ 
California dated January 17, 1946 reflect* that U. S. Attorney FRANK J. KKEKBSSI 
at San Francisco, California by letter dated Dec sob *r 4, 1945 stated he was con­
vinced it would be difficult to secure a conviction against the subject for viola­
tion of the Selective Service Act, in view of which prosecution was being declined 
by hi*, and hie file in instant Matter closed. It appears fro* a review of the file 
that all logical loads have been covered, and this case is accordingly being placed 
in a closed status,
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violation of WSTA.

c
NWRWEl Bureau file 31-71285j

Report of Special Agent WILLIAM E. GILDER, Portland,
Oregon dated March 12, 1946.
letter frac San Francisco Office dated March 20, 1946

DETAILS I ALPfiSUJrouffiOSl

From a review of the file in instant ease, it is noted that the 
coaplete facts were discussed with Chief Assistant U.S* Attorney# 4* MASOM DILLARD; 
by Spacial Agent WILLIAM E. GELDIR, the forcer of who* advised that after consider­
ing instant natter in its entirety, he, as well as Assistant U« S. Attorney VICTOR 
A. HABE, concluded no successful prosecution could bo had on a Wits Slave Traffic 
Act charge in view of the lack of cooperation on the part of the viotia as a wit­
ness against the subject.

The report of Special Agent GURUS 0. LIHUM, San Francisco, 
California dated January 17, 1946 reflects that U. S. Attcra< VRAMK J. BMMBSSI 
at San Francisco, California by letter dated Doeaabor 4, 1945 stated he was con­
vinced it would bo difficult to secure a conviction against the subject for viola­
tion of the Selective Service Act, in view of ^d.eh prosecution was being declined 
by bin, and his file in instant natter closed. It appears froa a review of the file 
that all logical loads have been covered, and this case la accordingly being placed 
in a closed status.
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1010 Federal Office Building 
Omaha 2, Nebraska 

February 9, 1948

Mr. Maurice F. Donegan
United States Attorney
Des Moines, Iowa

Attention: ’’r. Cloid I. Level
Assistant United States Attorney

Be: Qllve^rindleyOw^rith aliases.
with aliases -

Victim
White Slave Traffic Act

Dear Siri

This is to confirm a conversation had by Special Agent
with you concerning the call that he received from 

now residing 3115 Oxford 3tr es_Molnea, Iwa, 
stated that 

that the subject
2-3003* As you MH recall

she was now
. The 

The vic 
left Des Moines in 1942 or 1943 to join the subject in Portland,
Oregon, at which time she

traveled w S constantly# a’

According to the victim she has not been transported in 
or to the State of Iowa since she departed the State of lo^a since 
on or about June of 1943*

The victim further 
osecute the subject ehould

ated that she did not desire to

As you have declined prosecution wejir£.clp^ng_xnx^He~^^ 
in this ratter. k»?'4¥Z-? frS±3

Very tru

Wsfh
31-965 IM

K^VKTOF 1USTKX

FEB 11 1948

J. L. DAV 
Special Aj

N s'? FOntWl1 *U'tO QfHCE
MfWiyarge |Ft

^c - Portland tX^^^l^^^" " " "
The above is being furnished for your informa ticn^as it is possible :that 
■■■would be a .Government witness should subject not marry her and in 
view of previous opinion from the USA that he would entertain prosecution 
should the victim cooperate with the Government. It is believed you may 
desire t'o rediscuss the matter with the USA your district.
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Attention* Mr. Cloid I. Level
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Dear Sir*

This is to confirm a conversation had by Special Agent
2py2L_^e^dows with you concerning the call that he received from 

now residing 3115 Oxford Street^DesMoines, Io* a# 
r 2-3003. As you will recall, l^H stated thattelephone num 

she 
was . The |

• The YxctiSmalntainea *•*1
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on or about June of 1943»
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08ecute the subject should I

in this matter
As you have declined prosecution we ar§.closing our.file.
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^he_above is being furnished for your information'as it is possible “that' 
fwould be a Government witness should subject.not marry her and in 
of previous opinion from the USA that he would entertain prosecution 

should the victim cooperate with the Government. It is believed you may 
desire to rediscuss the matter with the USA your district.




